

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17337/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 18/06/2009 in TCMP No. 26/2008 of the HIGH COURT OF A.P. AT HYDERABAD)

MANEPALLI MOHAN RAO

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANEPALLI RAGHU & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

WITH

SLP(Crl.) NOS. 5273-5285 of 2009

(With Appln(s) for ex-parte stay and directions and office report)

Date: 03/08/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.B. Sanyal, Sr. Adv.

Ms. T. Anamika, Adv.

Mr. Anisetty Chandra Mohan, Adv.

Mr. John C. Rose, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

S.L.P.(C) No. 17337/2009:

Issue notice as to why the suit pending at Rajhamundry should not be transferred to Kakinada where all other cases have been transferred.

-2-

S.L.P.(Crl.) Nos. 5273-5285/2009:

Issue notice confined to the question as to why that part of the impugned order whereby the petitioner has been asked to appear in all the cases on all the dates should not be set aside.

The operation of the impugned order shall remain stayed until further orders.

(A.S. BISHT)  
COURT MASTER

(PUSHAP LATA BHARDWAJ)  
COURT MASTER