

ITEM NO.202

COURT NO.4

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17337/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 18/06/2009 in TCMP  
No.26/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICTURE, A.P AT HYDERABAD)

MANEPALLI MOHAN RAO

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANEPALLI RAGHU &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and prayer for interim relief)

WITH

SLP(Crl) NO. 5273-5285 of 2009

[MANEPALLI MOHAN ROA V. STATE OF A.P. \* ANR. ETC.]

(With appln. for substituted service, directions, stay and  
office report)

Date: 26/09/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing  
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. T.Anamika, Adv.  
Mr. A. Chandra Mohan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)  
For all Rrs in SC 17337  
Mr. A.D.N. Rao, Adv.  
Mr. A. Ramesh, Adv.  
Mr. Victor Vaibhav Tandon, Adv.  
Ms. G.Madhavi, Adv.

For RR 1/State in Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, Adv.  
SR 5273-85 Mr. A. Ramesh Allanki, Adv.

2

Ms. Savita Dhanda, Adv.

Ms. D. Bharathi Reddy, Adv.(NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

We find no merit in the petitions which are,  
accordingly, dismissed. However, the trial of

the civil suit be completed as expeditiously as possible, in any event within one year from the date of communication of this order.

[KALYANI GUPTA]  
COURT MASTER

[INDU SATIJA]  
COURT MASTER